

ILLINOIS POWER AGENCY

Illinois Power Agency Requests Stakeholder Feedback on Illinois Solar for All Evaluation

December 2, 2024

The Illinois Power Agency (IPA) is seeking feedback on the scope of the independent evaluation of the Illinois Solar for All (ILSFA) Program. This is an opportunity for all interested stakeholders, including individuals and organizations in environmental justice and historically underserved communities, to provide feedback on evaluation elements and how evaluation reports can be utilized outside the Agency. The IPA also welcomes input from stakeholders beyond what is required in Section 1-56(b)(6) of the Illinois Power Agency Act (IPA Act).

The stakeholder comment period will run from December 2 through December 20. Please refer to the attached "Request for Stakeholder Feedback" document offering a proposed reporting plan and outline of evaluation elements for which the Agency is seeking input. Responses are due to the IPA by or before December 20. Written responses must be sent via email to IPA.ILSFA@illinois.gov with the subject "[Responder's Name] – Response to ILSFA Evaluation Feedback Request." Responses will be published on the Agency's website.

Additionally, the IPA will hold a Stakeholder Feedback Session Workshop on Monday, December 16, from 12-1 p.m. CT. This session will provide stakeholders with an additional opportunity to provide input on the criteria used for the next evaluation of the Program. Registration is required to attend the workshop.

Illinois Solar for All Evaluation Stakeholder Feedback Session

Date: Monday, December 16, 2024

Time: 12-1 p.m. CT **REGISTER HERE**